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Department of the Interior,
INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL,

Carlisle, Pa.,-—.,19.__
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
San Auvier Indian School,
Tucson, Arizena.
September 20, 1916.
Supt. Oscar H. Lipps,
Carlisle Indicen School,
Serlisle, Pe.
Sir:
A few dsys I wrote you relstive to a youmg man

named Pablo Moleno who wished to attend your schoel for

the purpose of studying printihg. At that time I thonght
he could pay his transportation to your school.

Since writing you I have learn=d that it will not
be possible fo r him tc meet that expense, and I am now
writing to ask that you will kindly place transportation
here for him, subjsct to my order. I presume that the
fo rmer letters will zive you ell necessary data, and I
assure you that uéon rece ipt of the ticket I wili sce that
he is properly started and furbhermore, that he will be =
delight to you when he shall arrive.

Very respectifully,

<:::£;2? Su,erlnton&fgé?zzz;h“
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5—-1100 ADDRESS ONLY THE

ER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING: COMIMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

100754-1516  DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

WASHINGTON /=

JCT =4 1916

Mr. O. H. Lipps,

Superintendent, Carlisle School.
My dear Mr. Lipps:

In accordance with your recommendation of

September 22 and enclosures from Superintendent Martin
of San Xavier School in Arizona and Superintendent
Conser of Sherman Institute, authority is hereby granted
for the enrollment at Carlisle of Pablo Moreno for the

purpose of obtaining additional training as a printer.

The enclosures to your letter ars hefewith reisd
Very truly yoprg
{

Commissioner.
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Sept., 22nd, 1916,

A —
Sttt R
Mr. :ﬁn Iii.tltaxtin - . "*1 1916 |
perintendent, San Xavier Schoo o i
Tucgon, Ariz. 00754 7

Dear My, Hartin:

I thenk you for the very complete information yom
geve in your letter of the 18th instant relative te Pablo
loreno, the Papego young msn you degire to have enrolled
here to take work in our print shop and in which Superin-
tenient Conser of the Shermen Tnstitute comcurs. Believ-
ing that the chance desired should be given the yonng men
I anm forwarding your letter and enclogure to the Office at
Weshington and am recormending that I be authoriged to ef-
fect the enrolment,

Trusting that I slmll be in & position within a very
few days to v&ro you to the effect thet fevorsble considera-
tion has been given the request by the Office, I am,

Very respectfully,




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

SanXoTisr Sehool Ariz._!
Tucson, &rin.

September 18, 1916.
Supt. Oscar H. Lipps, . i, %
Carlisle Indian School, R S e
Carlisle, Pa, -4 : -

T A Papago pupil 19 years o0ld and of spec: al 100754
promise appealed to me to secure his transfer from
Riverside to your school and after giving his case
thorough investigation I consider it wise to do so,.

He gave as & reason that he is a printer, by trade,
and that the facilities offered for instruction in that
branch are much superior in jour school. The young man
has worked at his trade for three summers in print shops,
this summer having been spent in the shop of one of the
Tucson papers, and he has msde good. I wrote Mr. Conser
regarding it eand am atfaching his reply hereto for your
use in passing upon the case and for your handing to
the 0ffice as I believe his consent as well as theirs
is necessary.

In order that the boy may not get hehind on ac-
count of delay in entering, 1 am advising him that if
he will pay his own fare and proceed to Carlisle, taking
sub-vouchers for his expenditures, you will in all prodb-
ability be able and willing to reimburse hin,

Cordially yours,

superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Sherman Institute,
Riverside, Calif.,
September 11, 1916.

Mr. Jewell D, Martin,

Supt. San Xavier School,

Tucson, Arizona.

Dear Mr. Martin:- _ et _

N 100754
Answering yours of Sept. 6th relative to Pablo— .

Moreno, I wish to say that I would have no objection

to his going to another school where he would have

a better opportunity to learn the printing trade.

I might say that Pablo did very well in our print

shop but in order to be more thoroughly proficient

in this line of work he should have considerable

academic work and he is only in the 5th grade.

Very sincerely,

6 e

FMC/CRM Superintendent.



June 3, 1918

Mre Je De Martin,
Supt. San Xavier Agency,
Tacaon, Arizons
Dear Sir:

GfTleial records show T8blo Moliuno t0 have

been born in 15897, bul does not give the date.
We therefore registered him sulgedt to invectigae
tion of date of birth by Local board.

Very truly yours,

Superintendent
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August 30, 1918.

¥re Je¢ De ¥artin
Superintendent 8San Xavier Agency
Tuosen, Arizena,

Dear Sirt=

Pablgmgb;}pa.jwnﬂm you were interest=
ed in gettlng‘;o garlisle, is net well and is in
such physical cendition that I de net deem it ad-
visable %o tranasfer him te ancther Indian Schecel.
He needs medical attentien and treatment. This we
could have given him here had the scheel here net
been discentinued. As it is, I think it Dbest to
return him to ycu. It might be pessiblie to get him
inte some hespital near his home.

Your coerrespendence with Mr. Lipps when
he was in charge of this scheoel, shows that Pable
had this venereal disease befcre he ever came to
carlisle.

Pable will leave fer his heme in a few

days.
Very truly yours

NRD Trav. Aud. in Charge.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Saen Xavier Indian School,
Tucson, Arizona.
Dec. 4, 1916,
Superintendent Oscar Y. Lipps,
Carlisle Indian School,
Cerlisle, Pea.

My desr Mr. Lipps:
The distressing information concerning

Peble Milinaweentained in yours of the 25th ultimo came

?Ef; complete surprise to me., I had expected EXACTLY the
reverse. I thank you, nevertheless, for giving me the
opportunity of further helping the boy, whether it may

be possible or not; and I em inclosing herewith s letter
of sdmonition to the young man which may operate as a
tonie on him. One never knows when or whether results
may be so0 obtained. Xindly deliver it to him unless you
think it inadvisable.

I agsure you that I shall regret it very
keenly should the sequel show that Pablo fails to measure
up fo the standard of Papago excellence, and develop into
a "pace getter” at Carlisle.

Cordially yours,

%H_t endent ,



Hovenber 25, 1916.

Hre Jo Do ¥artin
Surerintendent fan Xavier Agency
Tacason, Arizona,

Dear Sir:-

I write to inform you that Pable Moline, the Paparo
boy you sent %o this sgheol this fail, came heres suffering wish
& venareal dissase which seema to be of long standing. This
morning, I bave iha follewing rencrs regaraing his eondition,
from our school phveieian,-

" Pable ¥oeline 1s Mffering with soft shanoye. Al -
tough tae eriginal condition nag laproved parkediy, the
Inguinal glanda on one aide are sgecondarily invoelved.

Thia condision wild provadly necessitate incisien and
dralnage. "

I have been much dlsappointed 'in tnis VOY. Roptrts are

to the effect that he has shown aittle anvition ani hag 1ade g
peor effert in his work during the tinme De hao buon here. lPere
hapa nis condition has besn the cause of hig poer showing and
slow prenrsss. '

Very truly yours

m@rmm.

NED
Copy to Superintendent Conser



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERICR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Carlisle, Pa,

Nov. 25th,.,I916,

supt O0,F,Lipps:

Pablo Molino is suffering with soft chancre. Although
the original condition has improved markedly the inguinal glands
on one gide are secondarily involved, This corndition will probably

necessitate incision and drainace.

Reapectfu
W < ’/3’ \
1, A ; 9 B L\
¢ by ' ' 4 M“‘“‘ et
. I l# - ] ( M m "N r{
a ._V__' dm Y ?1 i ‘! | g— oS .
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